2024-2025 Cost of Attendance
e Community-Based Education & Leadership (MA)
e Integrative Learning (Med)



2024-2025 Cost of Attendance
e Nursing (MS)
e Nursing Education Certficate
e Population-Based Care Coordination Certificate

Tuition ($635 per credit hour)

Living expenses: housing and food

Books, course materials, supplies and equipment
Miscellaneous personal expenses

Transportation

Average federal student loan fees

Professional licensure, certification, or a first professional
credential

Total Cost of Attendance

On/Off-Campus

Full-Time (18
credits)

annual

$11,430
$16,214
$1,150
$1,250
$1,300
$70

$31,414

Living with Parent

Full-Time (18 annual
credits)

$11,430
$3,000
$1,150
$1,250
$1,300
$70

$18,200




2024-2025 Cost of Attendance

e Communication (MS)

e Digital Transformation and Innovation (MS)

e Healthcare Management (MS)

e Quality Management and Patient Safety Certificate

Tuition ($685 per credit hour)

Living expenses: housing and food

Books, course materials, supplies and equipment
Miscellaneous personal expenses

Transportation

Average federal student loan fees

Professional licensure, certification, or a first professional
credential

Total Cost of Attendance

On/Off-Campus

Full-Time (18 annual
credits)

$12,330
$16,214
$1,150
$1,250
$1,300
$70

$32,314

Living with Parent

Full-Time (18 annual
credits)

$12,330
$3,000
$1,150
$1,250
$1,300
$70

$19,100




2024-2025 Cost of Attendance

e Crime Scene Investigation (MS)

e Cybersecurity and Digital Forensics (MS)
e Forensic Accounting (MS)

e Forensic Investigation (MS)

e Forensic Science (MS)

e Forensic Studies (MS)

« Crime Scene Investigation Certificate

» Digital Forensics Certificate

e Forensic Accounting Certificate

e Forensic Investigation Certificate

On/Off-Campus



2024-2025 Cost of Attendance
e Undergraduate Programs (non-nursing)

Tuition ($460 per credit hour)

Living expenses: housing and food

Books, course materials, supplies and equipment
Miscellaneous personal expenses

Transportation

Average federal student loan fees

Professional licensure, certification, or a first professional
credential

Total Cost of Attendance

On/Off-Campus

Full-Time (18 annual
credits)

$8,280
$16,214
$1,150
$1,250
$1,300
$70

$28,264

Living with Parent

Full-Time (18 annual

credits)

$8,280
$3,000
$1,150
$1,250
$1,300

$70

$15,050




2024-2025 Cost of Attendance
e Professional Studies Undergraduate

Tuition ($405 per credit hour)

Living expenses: housing and food

Books, course materials, supplies and equipment
Miscellaneous personal expenses

Transportation

Average federal student loan fees

Professional licensure, certification, or a first professional
credential

Total Cost of Attendance

On/Off-Campus

Full-Time (18 annual
credits)

$7,290
$16,214
$1,150
$1,250
$1,300
$70

$27,274

Living with Parent

Full-Time (18 annual

credits)

$7,290
$3,000
$1,150
$1,250
$1,300

$70

$14,060




2024-2025 Cost of Attendance

e Associate to Bachelor's (ATB) Undergraduate
e RN to BS Undergraduate
e RN to BS/MS in Nursing Undergraduate

On/Off-Campus Living with Parent

Full-Time (18 annual Full-Time (18 annual
credits) credits)



