- Community-Based Education & Leadership (MA)
- Integrative Learning (Med)
- •

- Nursing (MS)
- Nursing Education Certficate
- Population-Based Care Coordination Certificate

	On/Off-Campus	Living with Parent
	Full-Time (18 annual credits)	Full-Time (18 annual credits)
Tuition (\$635 per credit hour)	\$11,430	\$11,430
Living expenses: housing and food	\$16,214	\$3,000
Books, course materials, supplies and equipment	\$1,150	\$1,150
Miscellaneous personal expenses	\$1,250	\$1,250
Transportation	\$1,300	\$1,300
Average federal student loan fees	\$70	\$70
Professional licensure, certification, or a first professional credential		
Total Cost of Attendance	\$31,414	\$18,200

- Communication (MS)
- Digital Transformation and Innovation (MS)
- Healthcare Management (MS)
- Quality Management and Patient Safety Certificate

	On/Off-Campus	Living with Parent
	Full-Time (18 annual credits)	Full-Time (18 annual credits)
Tuition (\$685 per credit hour)	\$12,330	\$12,330
Living expenses: housing and food	\$16,214	\$3,000
Books, course materials, supplies and equipment	\$1,150	\$1,150
Miscellaneous personal expenses	\$1,250	\$1,250
Transportation	\$1,300	\$1,300
Average federal student loan fees	\$70	\$70
Professional licensure, certification, or a first professional credential		
Total Cost of Attendance	\$32,314	\$19,100

- Crime Scene Investigation (MS)
- Cybersecurity and Digital Forensics (MS)
- Forensic Accounting (MS)
- Forensic Investigation (MS)
- Forensic Science (MS)
- Forensic Studies (MS)
- Crime Scene Investigation Certificate
- Digital Forensics Certificate
- Forensic Accounting Certificate
- Forensic Investigation Certificate

On/Off-Campus Liv Life

• Undergraduate Programs (non-nursing)

	On/Off-Campus	Living with Parent
	Full-Time (18 annual credits)	Full-Time (18 annual credits)
Tuition (\$460 per credit hour)	\$8,280	\$8,280
Living expenses: housing and food	\$16,214	\$3,000
Books, course materials, supplies and equipment	\$1,150	\$1,150
Miscellaneous personal expenses	\$1,250	\$1,250
Transportation	\$1,300	\$1,300
Average federal student loan fees	\$70	\$70
Professional licensure, certification, or a first professional credential		
Total Cost of Attendance	\$28,264	\$15,050

• Professional Studies Undergraduate

	On/Off-Campus	Living with Parent
	Full-Time (18 annual credits)	Full-Time (18 annual credits)
Tuition (\$405 per credit hour)	\$7,290	\$7,290
Living expenses: housing and food	\$16,214	\$3,000
Books, course materials, supplies and equipment	\$1,150	\$1,150
Miscellaneous personal expenses	\$1,250	\$1,250
Transportation	\$1,300	\$1,300
Average federal student loan fees	\$70	\$70
Professional licensure, certification, or a first professional credential		
Total Cost of Attendance	\$27,274	\$14,060

- Associate to Bachelor's (ATB) Undergraduate
- RN to BS Undergraduate
- RN to BS/MS in Nursing Undergraduate

On/Off-Campus

Living with Parent

Full-Time (18 annual credits)

Full-Time (18 annual credits)

Tuition (\$TE9nq36 44172 35T2W/BT05 Tv996 0 0 996 54541 (005 E